## San Bruno Park School District (SBPSD) Measure X, Citizens' Bond Oversight Committee (CBOC)

## Statement of Compliance

This 2020-2021 Annual Report is submitted to the Board of Trustees by the San Bruno Park School District Measure X Citizens' Bond Oversight Committee.

This Committee advises that, to the best of its knowledge, the San Bruno Park School District complies with the requirements in Article XIIIA, Section 1(b) (3) of the California Constitution. In particular, bond revenue has been expended only for the purposes so described in Measure X.

Respectfully Submitted on behalf of the Bond Oversight Committee:

Wilma Lee, Citizens' Bond Oversight Committee Chair

Date: December 8, 2021